

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6686 OF 2023

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed by
VAISHALI ANIL
TIKAM

Date: 2023.06.07
13:07:05 +0530

Dhondu Mahadu Sarode

Since deceased

Thr. His LR and Ors.

....Petitioners

Vs.

The Deputy Collector

Rehabilitation and Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Akshay Shinde, 'B' Panel Advocate for State

**CORAM:- G. S.KULKARNI, J.
RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

DATE :- JUNE 5, 2023.

P. C.:

1. At the request of Mr. Akshay Shinde, 'B' Panel counsel for the State, stand over to 12th June, 2023, to enable him to take instructions as to when the Petitioner would be put in possession.

[RAJESH S. PATIL,J.]

[G.S.KULKARNI,J.]