

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6686 OF 2023**

Dhondu Mahadu Sarode )  
Since deceased through his LR )  
Ganpat Dhondu Sarode )  
Since deceased through LR )  
1.1 Sanjay Ganpat Sarode and Ors. ).. Petitioners

**Versus**

The Deputy Collector )  
Rehabilitation, Pune And Ors. ).. Respondents

-----

Ms. Rachna Harpale i/b Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for the Petitioners.

Smt. M.S. Bane, A.G.P for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

-----

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.**

1) The Respondents to file an Affidavit-in-Reply within four weeks with a copy to the other side.

2) Stand over to **25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**