

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 6686 OF 2023**

Dhondu Mahadu Sarode

Since Deceased through his LRs & Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

The Deputy Collector

Rehabilitation & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Ms. Rachana Harpale i/by Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande a/w Mr. Santosh Kurade
for the Petitioners.

Shri. B.V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w Ms. M.S. Bane AGP for the Respondent-
State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 25th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.:-

1) Learned Addl.GP seeks further time to file reply.

2) At his request, stand over to 16th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2026.03.30
16:54:31 +0530